

MIS DJ 1639/2025
NEELU KHATTAR Vs. AKHILESH PAHWA

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. Prince Arora, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

It is submitted by counsel for applicant that an application u/o 9 rule 13 CPC filed through online on 09.12.2025, however, same is not shown on CIS and counsel for applicant is advised to contact the filing section for removing objection, if any. Hard copy of application filed today.

Matter be listed for **13.12.2025**.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
10.12.2025