

**3 Misc DJ 1639/25 NEELU KHATTAR Vs. AKHILESH
PAHWA**

23.12.2025

Present: Sh. Mitab Gosain, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant
through VC.

Application is reflecting on CIS. Application u/o 9
rule 13 CPC filed on behalf of applicant perused.

Fresh notice be issued to non-applicant for filing of
PF through all modes for **19.02.2026**. PF be filed within one
week.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
23.12.2025