

**6 Misc DJ 1639/25 NEELU KHATTAR Vs. AKHILESH
PAHWA**

19.02.2026

Present: Sh. Prince Arora and Sh. Mitab Gussain Ld. Counsel
for Applicant Akhilesh Pahwa through VC.
Put up at 2.00pm

At 02:24pm.

Present: Sh. Prince Arora and Sh. Mitab Gussain Ld. Counsel
for applicant Akhilesh Pahwa through VC.

Notice issued to non applicant not received back.
Same is awaited.

In the mean time, fresh notice be issued to the non
applicant through all modes on old PF for **11.03.2026**.

On request of Ld. Counsel for applicant, dasti notice
be also issued to non applicant on old PF. It is clarified that no
new PF is required.

Counsel for applicant prayed for stay of execution
petition.

After going through the file, court is of the
considered opinion that no ground for stay is made out, therefore,
stays prayed on behalf of applicant is not maintainable.

Matter be listed for **11.03.2026** for service of non
applicant.

**(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
19.02.2026**