

**11 Misc DJ 1639/25 NEELU KHATTAR Vs. AKHILESH
PAHWA**

11.03.2026

Present: Mr. Wazit Ali, Ld. Counsel for applicant/defendant through VC.
Mr. Manmohan Tiwari Ld. Counsel for non applicant/Plaintiff along with non applicant/plaintiff. (Fresh Vakalatnama filed by Counsel for non applicant).

Counsel for non applicant submitted that copy of application u/o 9 rule 13 CPC not supplied.

Counsel for applicant is directed to supply the same to non applicant during the course of the day.

Counsel for applicant submitted that he will place the copy of application u/o 9 rule 13 CPC in court from where non applicant can collect the same.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 9 rule 13 CPC for **02.05.2026**.

Application be put up with the main case file.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
11.03.2026